- 7 -

JCA-IoT-I-002 Rev.13

	INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION
	Joint Coordination Activity 
 On Internet Of Things

	TELECOMMUNICATION
STANDARDIZATION SECTOR

STUDY PERIOD 2013-2016
	JCA-IoT-I-002 Rev.13

	
	English only

Original: English

	
	Geneva, 25 February 2014

	DOCUMENT

	Source:
	Convener of JCA-IoT

	Title:
	Draft List of contact points for the participating entities


This document is intended to provide a list of organizations working with JCA-IoT and relative appointed Liaison Officers and contact points. It includes the previous JCA-NID contact points which will continue to serve as Liaison officers also to JCA-IoT and futher updates acknowledged during JCA-IoT meeting or directly notified to the Secretariat at: tsbjcaiot@itu.int.
	No
	Organization
	Contact
	Email

	ITU contacts (see below for external contacts)

	1. 
	ITU-T SG 2
	Mr Philip RUSHTON (BT)
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 1977 594 807
Fax: +44 1908 862 698
Email: philip.m.rushton@bt.com
	philip.m.rushton@bt.com

	2. 
	ITU-T SG 3
	Mr Philip RUSHTON (BT)
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 1977 594 807
Fax: +44 1908 862 698
Email: philip.m.rushton@bt.com
Yongsun Choi
Korea
|Tel: +82 55 320 3117
Email: yschoi@inje.ac.kr
	yschoi@inje.ac.kr
philip.m.rushton@bt.com

	3. 
	ITU-T SG 5
	Ahmed Zeddam (Chairman SG5)
Orange Labs/Recherche et Développement France Télécom 
RESA/SAFE
Technopole Anticipa
2, Avenue P. Marzin
F-22307 LANNION
France
Tel: +33 2 96 05 39 38         
Fax: +33 2 96 05 34 27 
Email: ahmed.zeddam@orange-ftgroup.com
	ahmed.zeddam@orange-ftgroup.com

	4. 
	ITU-T SG 9
	Arthur Webster (Chairman SG9)
US Department of Commerce NTIA/ITS 
325 Broadway
Boulder CO 80 305
United States
Tel: +1 303 497 3567
Fax: +1 303 497 5969 
Email: webster@its.bldrdoc.gov
	webster@its.bldrdoc.gov

	5. 
	ITU-T SG 11
	Wei Feng (Chairman SG11)
Huawei Technologies Co. Ltd
Viable 3, Jays Close, Basingstoke RG22 4BS United Kingdom
Tel: +44 118920895
E-mail: w.feng@huawei.com
	w.feng@huawei.com

	6. 
	ITU-T SG 12
	Kwame Baah-Acheamfuor (Chairman SG 12)
National Communications Authority
1st Rangoon Close Cantonments Accra Ghana
Tel: +233 24 6375700
E-mail: kwame.baah-acheamfuor@nca.org.gh
	kwame.baah-acheamfuor@nca.org.gh 

	7. 
	ITU-T SG 13
	Chaesub Lee (Chairman SG13)
ETRI 
Korea (Rep. of)
Tel: +4176 4114871
E-mail: chae-sub.lee@ties.itu.int
	chae-sub.lee@ties.itu.int

	8. 
	ITU-T SG 15
	Steve Trowbridge (Chairman SG15)
Alcatel-Lucent
Tel: +1 720 945 6885
E-mail: Steve.Trowbridge@alcatel-lucent.com
	Steve.Trowbridge@alcatel-lucent.com

	9. 
	ITU-T SG 16
	Chiaki Ishikawa 
Email: chiaki.ishikawa@ubin.jp
	chiaki.ishikawa@ubin.jp

	10. 
	ITU-T SG 17
	Arkadiy Kremer (Chairman SG17)
RANS
Aviamotornaya Str., 8a, Moscow, 111024 Russian Federation
Tel: +7 495 673 3246
E-mail: kremer@rans.ru  
	kremer@rans.ru 

	11. 
	ITU-T TSAG
	Bruce Gracie (Chairman TSAG)
Industry Canada 
300 slater Street
Ottawa, Ontario
Canada
Tel: 613 990-4245 / 613 990-4245
Fax: 613 998-4530
Email: bruce.gracie@ic.gc.ca
	bruce.gracie@ic.gc.ca

	12. 
	ITU-R WP1A
	Il-Kyoo Lee
E-mail: leeik@kongju.ac.kr 
	leeik@kongju.ac.kr

	13. 
	ITU-R WP1B
	Yong-Jum Chung
Email: jxchung@tta.or.kr 
	jxchung@tta.or.kr

	14. 
	ITU-R WP5A
	Yoshitaka Shimizu
shimizu.yoshitaka@lab.ntt.co.jp
Gabrielle Owen 
gabrielle.owen@agentschaptelecom.nl 
	shimizu.yoshitaka@lab.ntt.co.jp
gabrielle.owen@agentschaptelecom.nl

	15. 
	ITU-T FG SSC
	Vacant
	

	16. 
	ITU-T FG SWM
	Vacant
	

	External contacts (other SDOs, Forums and consortia)

	17. 
	3GPP
	3GPP TSG SA

Farooq Bari

AT&T

farooq.bari@att.com 

Secretariat: Luisa Marchetto

luisa.marchetto@att.com 
	farooq.bari@att.com

	18. 
	Augmented Reality (AR) Standards
	Christine Perey
mobile +41 79 436 6869

VoIP +1 (617) 848-8159
Email: cperey@perey.com
	cperey@perey.com

	19. 
	CEN
	Richard Rees
r.rees@scanology.eu
	r.rees@scanology.eu

	20. 
	ECMA
	Onno Elzinga (CTO)
Ecma International
Rue du Rhône 114
CH-1204 Geneva
Switzerland
Tel:+41 22 849 6011
Fax:+41 22 849 6001
onno@ecma-international.org
	onno@ecma-international.org

	21. 
	ETSI
	ETSI TC Smart M2M
Marylin Arndt 
Chairman (Marylin.arndt@orange-ftgroup.com)
Secretariat: Laurent Vreck (Laurent.vreck@etsi.org) 
(M2M/IoT)
	Marylin.arndt@orange-ftgroup.com
Laurent.vreck@etsi.org

David.Boswarthick@etsi.org
Patrick.Guillemin@etsi.org


	22. 
	European Commission 

/ IERC
	Florent Frederix

European Commission, Belgium
Tel: +32 22962816

Email: florent.frederix@ec.europa.eu
IERC Contact: Ovidiu Vermesan

Email: Ovidiu.Vermesan@sintef.no
	florent.frederix@ec.europa.eu
ovidiu.vermesan@sintef.no 

	23. 
	GISFI
	Ramjee Prasad

GISFI funding Chairman

prasad@es.aau.dk
Rath Hemant Kumar
GISFI, TCS, India
Tel: +91-9035017741

Email: hemant.rath@tcs.com 
	prasad@es.aau.dk
hemant.rath@tcs.com

	24. 
	GS1 / EPC Global 
	Henri Barthel
GS 1
Blue Tower, Avenue Louise 326, bte 10,
B-1050 Brussels
Belgium
Tel: +32 (2) 788 78 23
Fax: +32 (2) 788 78 99
Email: henri.barthel@gs1.org
Web: http://www.gs1.org 
	henri.barthel@gs1.org

	25. 
	GSC M2M Standardization Task Force (GSC MSTF)
	Jeff Smith

Convener, GSC MSTF 

Chair, TIA TR-50
Numerex, USA
Email: JSmith@numerex.com
	JSmith@numerex.com

	26. 
	IEEE-SA
	Vacant
	

	27. 
	IETF
	Vacant
	

	28. 
	ISO/IEC JTC 1 WG7  (Working Group on Sensor Networks)
	Yong-Woon Kim
ETRI 
Korea (Rep. of)
Tel: +82-42-860-6503 
Fax: +82-42-861-5404 
Email: qkim@etri.re.kr
Yongjin Kim, Modacom Co., Ltd 
(ISO/IEC JTC 1/WG 7 Convenor) 
Email: cap@modacom.co.kr
Jooran Lee, Korean Standards Association 
ISO/IEC JTC 1/WG 7 Secretariat: 
Email: jooran@kisi.or.kr
	qkim@etri.re.kr

	29. 
	ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 29/WG11 (MPEG 2) 
	Marius
Preda
MPEG 3DG Chairman
Institut National des Telecommunications

Tel: +33 1-60-76-46-68

e-mail: marius.preda@int-evry.fr; marius.preda@it-sudparis.eu 
	marius.preda@it-sudparis.eu
marius.preda@int-evry.fr

	30. 
	ISO/IEC JTC 1/SWG 5
	JCA-IoT ( SWG 5
Jun Seob Lee
E-mail: juns@etri.re.kr
SWG 5( JCA-IoT 
Nader Moayeri
E-mail: nader.moayeri@nist.gov 

Craig Harmon
E-mail: craig.harmon@qed.org
	juns@etri.re.kr
nader.moayeri@nist.gov
craig.harmon@qed.org

	31. 
	ISO/IEC JTC 1
	Olivier Dubuisson
ITU-T Liaison Officer to JTC 1
France Telecom Orange
olivier.dubuisson@orange.com
	olivier.dubuisson@orange.com

	32. 
	ISO/IEC JTC1 SC 31
	Craig Harmon
E-mail: craig.harmon@qed.org
Secretariat:
frank.sharkey@gsl.org 
	craig.harmon@qed.org

	33. 
	ISO/IEC JTC1 SC 6
	Jesus Alcober
E-mail: jesus.alcober@upc.edu
Secretariat: Jooran Lee 
Korean Standards Association 
ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 6 Secretariat: 
Email: jooran@kisi.or.kr
	jesus.alcober@upc.edu

	34. 
	ISO/TC 122
	Craig Harmon
craig.harmon@qed.org 

Secretariat TC 122: shirakura@jpi.or.jp; isiritc122@gmail.com
	craig.harmon@qed.org

	35. 
	ISO/TC 204
	Mr. Bob Williams
Email : bw_csi@compuserve.com
Secretariat: 
tmessa@itsa.org
	bw_csi@compuserve.com

	36. 
	OGC – Open Geospatial Consortium
	George Percivall

+1-301-560-6439

http://www.opengeospatial.org/
Email: gpercivall@opengeospatial.org
	gpercivall@opengeospatial.org

	37. 
	OMA 
	Paulus Karremans
Ericsson
paulus.karremans@ericsson.com (email does not work)
	paulus.karremans@ericsson.com

	38. 
	oneM2M
	Vacant
	oneM2M_liaison@list.onem2m.org
oneM2M_Contact@LIST.ONEM2M.ORG

	39. 
	TIA
	Cheryl Blum
TIA, USA
	cblum@tiaonline.org

	40. 
	W3C
	Dave Raggett 
W3C Staff contact for SysApp WG, NFC WG
dsr@w3.org
http://www.w3.org/People/Raggett/
Philipp Hoschka
Ubiquitous Web Domain Leader)
ph@w3.org
http://www.w3.org/People/hoschka/ 
	dsr@w3.org
ph@w3.org

	41. 
	YRP Ubiquitous Networking Laboratory
	Chiaki Ishikawa 
Japan
Email: chiaki.ishikawa@ubin.jp
Noboru Koshizuka 
Japan
Email: koshizuka@sakamura-lab.org
	chiaki.ishikawa@ubin.jp
koshizuka@sakamura-lab.org


______________________
	Contact:
	Hyoung Jun Kim
JCA-IoT Convener
ETRI (Korea, Republic of) 
	Tel.: +82 42 860 6576
Fax: +82 42 861 5404
Email: khj@etri.re.kr

	Contact:
	Stefano Polidori 

TSB
	Tel +41 22 730 5858

Fax: +41 22 730 5853

Email: tsbjcaiot@itu.int
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